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Individual Tax Statistics by Tax Bracket (2022 Tax Year)
Table 5: Individual Tax filers by Gender, Province or Territory and Tax Bracket

Canada Revenue
Agency

Agence du revenu

du Canada

Canada

Province or

Territory

Gender

Newfoundland and Labrador Female

Prince Edward Island

Nova Scotia

New Brunswick

Male

Gender Diverse
Unknown
Female

Male

Gender Diverse
Unknown
Female

Male

Gender Diverse
Unknown
Female

Male

Gender Diverse

Unknown

$50,197 or less

169,010
128,740
40

10
49,630
39,300
10

90
311,150
235,030
70

70
249,910
196,410
40

50

$50,197 - $100,392

46,620
56,670
0

0
16,240
18,650
0

10
92,610
113,430
10

0
72,010
91,410
10

0

Tax Bracket
$100,392 - $155,625

6,060
16,980

1,630
2,960
0

0
11,970
24,110
0

0
9,050
18,000

$155,625 - $221,708

1,320
5,470

360
970

2,930
7,090

1,860
5,000

$221,708 or more

1,060
3,190

260
740

2,180
5,180

1,150
3,150

All Brackets

224,070
211,050
40

10
68,120
62,610
10

90
420,840
384,840
90

80
333,980
313,960
40

50
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$50,197 or less

$50,197 - $100,392

Tax Bracket

$100,392 - $155,625  $155,625 - $221,708 $221,708 or more All Brackets

Province or Gender

Territory

Quebec Female 2,492,000 866,810 132,890 29,010 21,240 3,541,940
Male 1,934,840 1,071,470 243,580 63,090 54,700 3,367,680
Gender Diverse 580 140 30 0 10 760
Unknown 980 10 0 0 0 990

Ontario Female 4,071,150 1,480,690 297,310 82,210 62,840 5,994,190
Male 3,135,400 1,630,970 518,620 167,170 144,420 5,596,570
Gender Diverse 1,580 290 50 20 10 1,950
Unknown 7,150 890 150 70 50 8,310

Manitoba Female 390,690 115,970 16,270 3,520 2,710 529,170
Male 305,130 148,920 32,780 8,640 7,250 502,720
Gender Diverse 70 10 0 0 0 90
Unknown 100 0 0 0 0 110

Saskatchewan Female 312,470 107,530 18,120 4,170 2,670 444,960
Male 233,650 129,010 42,140 13,740 7,860 426,390
Gender Diverse 80 10 0 0 0 90
Unknown 50 0 0 0 0 50

(Continued)



I * I 232223 Revenue

Individual Tax Statistics by Tax Bracket (2022 Tax Year)

Agence du revenu

du Canada

Table 5: Individual Tax filers by Gender, Province or Territory and Tax Bracket

Canada

Tax Bracket

$50,197 or less $50,197 - $100,392 $100,392 - $155,625  $155,625 - $221,708 $221,708 or more All Brackets

Province or Gender

Territory

Alberta Female 1,147,900 425,480 83,280 23,990 18,260 1,698,910
Male 797,730 503,290 199,390 75,540 60,320 1,636,270
Gender Diverse 290 40 10 0 0 340
Unknown 290 10 0 0 0 300

British Columbia Female 1,481,350 524,710 97,950 29,420 22,520 2,155,940
Male 1,082,310 602,340 197,050 68,370 54,690 2,004,750
Gender Diverse 560 140 20 20 10 740
Unknown 490 20 10 0 10 530

Yukon Female 8,420 5,760 1,110 220 140 15,640
Male 7,350 5,470 1,630 460 250 15,160
Gender Diverse 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0

Northwest Territories Female 8,160 4,850 1,820 290 140 15,260
Male 7,790 4,360 2,540 620 270 15,580
Gender Diverse 10 0 0 0 0 10
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Province or Gender

Territory

Nunavut Female
Male

Non-resident

All Canada

Gender Diverse
Unknown
Female

Male

Gender Diverse
Unknown
Female

Male

Gender Diverse

Unknown

$50,197 or less

6,980
6,680

10

0

33,960
92,410
180

9,230
10,732,770
8,202,740
3,500
18,500

$50,197 - $100,392

2,330
2,210

0

0

2,100
4,900

0

1,220
3,763,710
4,383,120
660

2,160

Tax Bracket

$100,392 - $155,625

1,430
1,380

0

0

710
1,770

0

570
679,600

1,302,900

120

730

$155,625 - $221,708

250

380

0

0

280

780

0

300
179,820
417,320
40

380

$221,708 or more

70
190

0
0

360
1,310

0

550
135,590
343,510

30

620

All Brackets

11,060
10,840

10

0

37,400
101,170

190

11,880
15,491,480
14,649,590
4,340
22,390




