



Individual Tax Statistics by Tax Bracket (2022 Tax Year) Table 5: Individual Tax filers by Gender, Province or Territory and Tax Bracket

	Tax Bracket							
		\$50,197 or less	\$50,197 - \$100,392	\$100,392 - \$155,625	\$155,625 - \$221,708	\$221,708 or more	All Brackets	
Province or Territory	Gender							
Newfoundland and Labrador	Female	169,010	46,620	6,060	1,320	1,060	224,070	
	Male	128,740	56,670	16,980	5,470	3,190	211,050	
	Gender Diverse	40	0	0	0	0	40	
	Unknown	10	0	0	0	0	10	
Prince Edward Island	Female	49,630	16,240	1,630	360	260	68,120	
	Male	39,300	18,650	2,960	970	740	62,610	
	Gender Diverse	10	0	0	0	0	10	
	Unknown	90	10	0	0	0	90	
Nova Scotia	Female	311,150	92,610	11,970	2,930	2,180	420,840	
	Male	235,030	113,430	24,110	7,090	5,180	384,840	
	Gender Diverse	70	10	0	0	0	90	
	Unknown	70	0	0	0	0	80	
New Brunswick	Female	249,910	72,010	9,050	1,860	1,150	333,980	
	Male	196,410	91,410	18,000	5,000	3,150	313,960	
	Gender Diverse	40	10	0	0	0	40	
	Unknown	50	0	0	0	0	50	





Individual Tax Statistics by Tax Bracket (2022 Tax Year) Table 5: Individual Tax filers by Gender, Province or Territory and Tax Bracket

	Tax Bracket							
		\$50,197 or less	\$50,197 - \$100,392	\$100,392 - \$155,625	\$155,625 - \$221,708	\$221,708 or more	All Brackets	
Province or Territory	Gender							
Quebec	Female	2,492,000	866,810	132,890	29,010	21,240	3,541,940	
	Male	1,934,840	1,071,470	243,580	63,090	54,700	3,367,680	
	Gender Diverse	580	140	30	0	10	760	
	Unknown	980	10	0	0	0	990	
Ontario	Female	4,071,150	1,480,690	297,310	82,210	62,840	5,994,190	
	Male	3,135,400	1,630,970	518,620	167,170	144,420	5,596,570	
	Gender Diverse	1,580	290	50	20	10	1,950	
	Unknown	7,150	890	150	70	50	8,310	
Manitoba	Female	390,690	115,970	16,270	3,520	2,710	529,170	
	Male	305,130	148,920	32,780	8,640	7,250	502,720	
	Gender Diverse	70	10	0	0	0	90	
	Unknown	100	0	0	0	0	110	
Saskatchewan	Female	312,470	107,530	18,120	4,170	2,670	444,960	
	Male	233,650	129,010	42,140	13,740	7,860	426,390	
	Gender Diverse	80	10	0	0	0	90	
	Unknown	50	0	0	0	0	50	

(Continued)





Individual Tax Statistics by Tax Bracket (2022 Tax Year) Table 5: Individual Tax filers by Gender, Province or Territory and Tax Bracket

	Tax Bracket							
		\$50,197 or less	\$50,197 - \$100,392	\$100,392 - \$155,625	\$155,625 - \$221,708	\$221,708 or more	All Brackets	
Province or Territory	Gender							
Alberta	Female	1,147,900	425,480	83,280	23,990	18,260	1,698,910	
	Male	797,730	503,290	199,390	75,540	60,320	1,636,270	
	Gender Diverse	290	40	10	0	0	340	
	Unknown	290	10	0	0	0	300	
British Columbia	Female	1,481,350	524,710	97,950	29,420	22,520	2,155,940	
	Male	1,082,310	602,340	197,050	68,370	54,690	2,004,750	
	Gender Diverse	560	140	20	20	10	740	
	Unknown	490	20	10	0	10	530	
Yukon	Female	8,420	5,760	1,110	220	140	15,640	
	Male	7,350	5,470	1,630	460	250	15,160	
	Gender Diverse	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Northwest Territories	Female	8,160	4,850	1,820	290	140	15,260	
	Male	7,790	4,360	2,540	620	270	15,580	
	Gender Diverse	10	0	0	0	0	10	
	Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0	

(Continued)





Individual Tax Statistics by Tax Bracket (2022 Tax Year) Table 5: Individual Tax filers by Gender, Province or Territory and Tax Bracket

		Tax Bracket							
		\$50,197 or less	\$50,197 - \$100,392	\$100,392 - \$155,625	\$155,625 - \$221,708	\$221,708 or more	All Brackets		
Province or Territory	Gender								
Nunavut	Female	6,980	2,330	1,430	250	70	11,060		
	Male	6,680	2,210	1,380	380	190	10,840		
	Gender Diverse	10	0	0	0	0	10		
	Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	C		
Non-resident	Female	33,960	2,100	710	280	360	37,400		
	Male	92,410	4,900	1,770	780	1,310	101,170		
	Gender Diverse	180	0	0	0	0	190		
	Unknown	9,230	1,220	570	300	550	11,880		
All Canada	Female	10,732,770	3,763,710	679,600	179,820	135,590	15,491,480		
	Male	8,202,740	4,383,120	1,302,900	417,320	343,510	14,649,590		
	Gender Diverse	3,500	660	120	40	30	4,340		
	Unknown	18,500	2,160	730	380	620	22,390		